
2025 TYR Pro Swim Series

April 30 - May 3

 
3 MAY 2025 - 6:00
PM Swimming

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Start List by Session

 
Evening Session

 
 

23

Event 23 Women's 800m Freestyle 18:00 Heat 1

WR 8:04.79 LEDECKY Katie USA Rio (BRA) 2016
AR 8:04.79 LEDECKY Katie USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016
US 8:06.68 LEDECKY Katie USA Austin, TX (USA) 2016
WJ 8:11.00 LEDECKY Katie USA Shenandoah (USA) 2014

1 GORMSEN Cavan UN-VA 8:34.382005
2 HURST Kate TXLA 8:28.922005
3 WEINSTEIN Claire SAND 8:21.00♦ 2007
4 LEDECKY Katie GSC-F 8:07.071997
5 COX Jillian TXLA 8:19.732005
6 GRIMES Katie UN-VA 8:21.512006
7 HAN Kayla RMDA 8:29.66♦ 2008
8 KOBRICH Kristel CHI 8:38.811985 24

Event 24 Men's 800m Freestyle 18:09 Heat 1

WR 7:32.12 ZHANG Lin CHN Rome (ITA) 2009
AR 7:38.67 FINKE Bobby SPA- Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
US 7:40.34 FINKE Bobby SPA- Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 7:43.37 GALOSSI Lorenzo ITA Rome (ITA) 2022

1 PINS Jacob UN-AZ 8:05.532006
2 VALLMITJANA Juan ESP 8:03.73♦ 2009
3 MULGREW Will SAC 7:57.71♦ 2007
4 FINKE Bobby SPA-F 7:38.671999
5 ELLIS Luke SAND 7:52.402006
6 BROWN Joshua SAND 8:00.172003
7 MANTEUFEL Gabriel SAND 8:04.13♦ 2007
8 CISTERNAS Eduardo PSU 8:11.132004

25

Event 25 Women's 100m Backstroke 18:18 Final B

WR 57.13 SMITH Regan TXLA Indianapolis (USA) 2024
AR 57.13 SMITH Regan TXLA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
US 57.13 SMITH Regan TXLA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 57.57 SMITH Regan TXLA Gwangju (KOR) 2019

1 KERN Emma TXLA 1:02.282005
2 ROTTINK Roos MTAC 1:02.20♦ 2008
3 RUCK Taylor UN-AZ 1:01.002000
4 KRYGER Madison CAN 1:00.97♦ 2008
5 PELAEZ Erika EA 1:00.972006
6 SIMS Bella SAND 1:01.432005
7 WILSON Charlotte UN-VA 1:02.232006
8 ARNALL Ines WEST 1:02.30♦ 2008

R1 GIBSON Hayden HAWG 1:03.40♦ 2008
R2 ARNALL Alba WEST 1:03.60♦ 2008 25

Event 25 Women's 100m Backstroke 18:22 Final A

WR 57.13 SMITH Regan TXLA Indianapolis (USA) 2024
AR 57.13 SMITH Regan TXLA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
US 57.13 SMITH Regan TXLA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 57.57 SMITH Regan TXLA Gwangju (KOR) 2019

1 WEILER SASTRE Carmen ESP 1:00.942004
2 WHITE Rhyan WOLF 1:00.082000
3 BERKOFF Katharine WOLF 59.572001
4 SMITH Regan TXLA 58.402002
5 MASSE Kylie CAN 59.371996
6 CURZAN Claire TAC 1:00.062004
7 CRUSH Charlotte LAK 1:00.33♦ 2008
8 CHOATE Catie FLOR 1:00.952004

R1 GIBSON Hayden HAWG 1:03.40♦ 2008
R2 ARNALL Alba WEST 1:03.60♦ 2008

26

Event 26 Men's 100m Backstroke 18:27 Final B

WR 51.60 CECCON Thomas ITA Budapest (HUN) 2022
AR 51.85 MURPHY Ryan USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016
US 51.94 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2009
WJ 52.08 LIFINCEV Miron RUS Ekaterinburg (RUS) 2024

1 WAHLEN David YOTA 57.002000
2 del RIEGO TORRES Teo ESP 56.792006
3 MALDARI Caleb FLOR 56.182005
4 MARTINEZ SOTA Ivan ESP 55.882005
5 WINTERBORN Ben CAN 55.932006
6 BITTNER Matthew PSU 56.272003
7 GONZALEZ de OLIVIERA Hugo ESP 56.881999
8 MELNYCHUK David SYS 57.01♦ 2007

R1 LENOCE Parker PRIN 57.942005
R2 HANEY James ECCC 57.992006 26

Event 26 Men's 100m Backstroke 18:31 Final A

WR 51.60 CECCON Thomas ITA Budapest (HUN) 2022
AR 51.85 MURPHY Ryan USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016
US 51.94 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2009
WJ 52.08 LIFINCEV Miron RUS Ekaterinburg (RUS) 2024

1 KING David UN-VA 55.762005
2 DOLAN Jack SUN 55.172000
3 HARVEY Jack BER 54.872003
4 KOS Hubert TXLA 53.292003
5 AIKINS Jack UN-VA 54.842002
6 KEOGH Gavin FAC 55.14♦ 2007
7 NORMAN Aiden FLOR 55.572006
8 BOCHENSKI Grant UMIZ 55.882003

R1 LENOCE Parker PRIN 57.942005
R2 HANEY James ECCC 57.992006
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27

Event 27 Women's 200m Breaststroke 18:35 Final B

WR 2:17.55 CHIKUNOVA Evgeniia RUS Kazan (RUS) 2023
AR 2:19.24 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Paris (FRA) 2024
US 2:19.30 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Knoxville, TX (USA) 2024
WJ 2:19.64 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep TUR Singapore (SGP) 2015

1 RUIZ Jimena ESP 2:35.30♦ 2007
2 HARTWAY Madyson SYS 2:34.04♦ 2008
3 LAGREID Jonette BNS 2:32.902004
4 WEYANT Emma FLOR 2:32.392001
5 ROSE Gabrielle ALPH 2:32.631977
6 ZHANG Sarah REV 2:33.01♦ 2010
7 ENGE Piper TXLA 2:35.222006
8 PLAZA Sofia FLOR 2:35.532005

R1 LANNING Gracie BSS 2:40.602006
R2 ALLISON Lilly Jayne TXLA 2:40.74♦ 2008 27

Event 27 Women's 200m Breaststroke 18:39 Final A

WR 2:17.55 CHIKUNOVA Evgeniia RUS Kazan (RUS) 2023
AR 2:19.24 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Paris (FRA) 2024
US 2:19.30 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Knoxville, TX (USA) 2024
WJ 2:19.64 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep TUR Singapore (SGP) 2015

1 RAINEY Grace FLOR 2:31.452004
2 SANTOS Emily VT 2:31.232005
3 HAYES Leah UN-VA 2:28.232005
4 DOUGLASS Kate NYAC 2:25.422001
5 WALSH Alex NYAC 2:27.232001
6 ANGUS Sophie CAN 2:31.151999
7 ODGERS Isabelle NOVA 2:31.332000
8 ROBILLARD Adalene RAYS 2:32.15♦ 2007

R1 LANNING Gracie BSS 2:40.602006
R2 ALLISON Lilly Jayne TXLA 2:40.74♦ 2008

28

Event 28 Men's 200m Breaststroke 18:43 Final B

WR 2:05.48 QIN Haiyang CHN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
AR 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew UPN Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
US 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew UPN Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 2:08.04 DONG Zhihao CHN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023

1 YOUNG Lucas BSS 2:18.10♦ 2007
2 WILLIS Jordan MAC-N 2:16.81♦ 2007
3 SAVICKAS Aleksas FLOR 2:16.062003
4 BRIED Tommy UOFL 2:15.512003
5 YORK Wilson LAK 2:15.94♦ 2009
6 HOOVER Gerhardt CS 2:16.26♦ 2008
7 McKEAN Campbell BEND 2:17.512006
8 KEMP Finn UN-AZ 2:18.682005

R1 THOMPSON Brian TAC 2:23.002002
R2 SCHOENBECK Daxs TXLA 2:23.04♦ 2007 28

Event 28 Men's 200m Breaststroke 18:47 Final A

WR 2:05.48 QIN Haiyang CHN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
AR 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew UPN Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
US 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew UPN Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 2:08.04 DONG Zhihao CHN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023

1 HESS Apollo CAN 2:14.462002
2 CAKIR Noah TS 2:14.27♦ 2007
3 LAZZERINI Mariano PSU 2:13.902003
4 COLL MARTI Carles ESP 2:12.592001
5 EPITROPOV Lyubomir TNAQ 2:13.431999
6 PETRASHOV Denis UOFL 2:13.922000
7 SANDERS Grant FASTF 2:14.441997
8 DAWSON Oliver CAN 2:15.49♦ 2008

R1 THOMPSON Brian TAC 2:23.002002
R2 SCHOENBECK Daxs TXLA 2:23.04♦ 2007

29

Event 29 Women's 100m Butterfly 18:51 Final B

WR 55.09 WALSH Gretchen NYA Fort Lauderdale, FL 2025
AR 55.09 WALSH Gretchen NYA Fort Lauderdale, FL 2025
US 55.09 WALSH Gretchen NYA Fort Lauderdale, FL 2025
WJ 56.33 HIRAI Mizuki JPN Yokohama (JPN) 2024

1 KOMOROCZY Lora AU 1:00.712006
2 ARCHIBALD Lily RAC 1:00.57♦ 2007
3 HARVEY Emma BER 1:00.342001
4 BRICKER Caroline ALTO 59.462005
5 REESE Addy FLOR 59.972005
6 LARSEN Caroline UN-MN 1:00.442006
7 BOARDMAN Mena CS 1:00.67♦ 2008
8 HAGER Averie SASA 1:00.77♦ 2007

R1 BARTEE Zetta Grace MSA 1:01.91♦ 2007
R2 DOIG Natalie RATS 1:02.052006 29

Event 29 Women's 100m Butterfly 18:55 Final A

WR 55.09 WALSH Gretchen NYA Fort Lauderdale, FL 2025
AR 55.09 WALSH Gretchen NYA Fort Lauderdale, FL 2025
US 55.09 WALSH Gretchen NYA Fort Lauderdale, FL 2025
WJ 56.33 HIRAI Mizuki JPN Yokohama (JPN) 2024

1 NELSON Beata WISC 59.191998
2 DERIVAUX Audrey JW 59.08♦ 2009
3 CRUSH Charlotte LAK 58.96♦ 2008
4 WALSH Gretchen NYAC 55.092003
5 SHACKELL Alex CSC-I 57.952006
6 HUSKE Torri AAC 58.972002
7 WALSHE Ellen TMP 59.132001
8 ROSENDAHL BACH Helena DEN 59.452000

R1 BARTEE Zetta Grace MSA 1:01.91♦ 2007
R2 DOIG Natalie RATS 1:02.052006

Official Timekeeping by Omega

SWM-------------------------------_52A4 1 Report Created by OMEGA 03 MAY 12:30 Page 2/6



2025 TYR Pro Swim Series

April 30 - May 3

 
3 MAY 2025 - 6:00
PM Swimming

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Start List by Session

 
Evening Session

 
 

30

Event 30 Men's 100m Butterfly 18:59 Final B

WR 49.45 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Tokyo (JPN) 2021
AR 49.45 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Tokyo (JPN) 2021
US 49.76 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Omaha, NE (USA) 2021
WJ 50.62 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 2017

1 COX Rowan TXLA 53.97♦ 2007
2 BRANON Ryan TXLA 53.872004
3 SENC-SAMARDZIC Filip UN-AZ 53.712005
4 DAHLGREN Jack AQJT 53.482000
5 KARAHALIS Alex PSU 53.542005
6 HAYON Will VT 53.772004
7 SMITH Sebastian PATS 53.882004
8 HOWARD Charles JDST 54.21♦ 2009

R1 RICE Mike MSA 55.03♦ 2008
R2 LILIENTHAL Kai UBCT 55.072005 30

Event 30 Men's 100m Butterfly 19:03 Final A

WR 49.45 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Tokyo (JPN) 2021
AR 49.45 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Tokyo (JPN) 2021
US 49.76 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Omaha, NE (USA) 2021
WJ 50.62 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 2017

1 BALBI Diego SAS 53.102005
2 ESPERNBERGER Martin TENN 52.502003
3 KOCH Julian PITT 52.282006
4 KHARUN Ilya UN-AZ 50.862005
5 KAMMANN Bjoern TENN 52.122001
6 MUHAMMAD Kamal UN-CA 52.362003
7 JULIAN Trenton MVN 52.771998
8 HUSSEY Patrick NCAC 53.292001

R1 RICE Mike MSA 55.03♦ 2008
R2 LILIENTHAL Kai UBCT 55.072005

31

Event 31 Women 200m IM 19:07 Final B

WR 2:06.12 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Kazan (RUS) 2015
AR 2:06.15 KUKORS Ariana USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 2:06.79 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 2:06.56 McINTOSH Summer SYS Paris (FRA) 2024

1 ODGERS Isabelle NOVA 2:17.602000
2 SCOTT Elle MAC-N 2:17.28♦ 2007
3 SUN Eleanor PRIN 2:16.702004
4 CABANES GARZAS Laura ESP 2:15.442006
5 BUCKLEY Sadie NCAP 2:16.25♦ 2009
6 MALUKA Ieva ABSC 2:17.222003
7 VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba ESP 2:17.502002
8 KRUGER Lainy FLOR 2:18.862005

R1 HARDY Sydney SYS 2:21.30♦ 2011
R2 DU Shu Tong MAC-I 2:21.38♦ 2008 31

Event 31 Women 200m IM 19:11 Final A

WR 2:06.12 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Kazan (RUS) 2015
AR 2:06.15 KUKORS Ariana USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 2:06.79 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 2:06.56 McINTOSH Summer SYS Paris (FRA) 2024

1 DIXON Zoe FLOR 2:14.922004
2 SIMS Bella SAND 2:14.742005
3 SMITH Regan TXLA 2:12.492002
4 HAYES Leah UN-VA 2:11.122005
5 WALSH Alex NYAC 2:11.942001
6 WALSHE Ellen TMP 2:14.322001
7 DERIVAUX Audrey JW 2:14.74♦ 2009
8 BRICKER Caroline ALTO 2:15.282005

R1 HARDY Sydney SYS 2:21.30♦ 2011
R2 DU Shu Tong MAC-I 2:21.38♦ 2008

32

Event 32 Men's 200m Individual Medley 19:15 Final B

WR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
AR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
US 1:54.43 LOCHTE Ryan USA Irvine, CA (USA) 2010
WJ 1:56.99 KOS Hubert TXLA Budapest (HUN) 2021

1 MIKELSONS Kristaps LAT 2:05.032004
2 NORMAN Aiden FLOR 2:04.802006
3 TURNER Jacob UN-NE 2:04.162006
4 BRIED Tommy UOFL 2:03.342003
5 McKEAN Campbell BEND 2:03.432006
6 PANCEREVAS Daniil VT 2:04.492004
7 HOOVER Gerhardt CS 2:04.88♦ 2008
8 HONEY Sean PSU 2:05.242005

R1 KELLERMAN Jason NBAC 2:08.29♦ 2007
R2 ALEMAN Liam GSC-F 2:08.772006 32

Event 32 Men's 200m Individual Medley 19:18 Final A

WR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
AR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
US 1:54.43 LOCHTE Ryan USA Irvine, CA (USA) 2010
WJ 1:56.99 KOS Hubert TXLA Budapest (HUN) 2021

1 KOS Hubert TXLA 2:01.592003
2 CASAS Shaine TXLA 2:01.251999
3 SCHOTT Mitchell PRIN 2:00.372004
4 SMITH Kieran RAC 1:59.692000
5 MARCHAND Leon TXLA 2:00.352002
6 FOSTER Carson RAYS 2:01.162001
7 SANDERS Grant FASTF 2:01.521997
8 STANTON Baylor GA 2:02.59♦ 2007

R1 KELLERMAN Jason NBAC 2:08.29♦ 2007
R2 ALEMAN Liam GSC-F 2:08.772006
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33

Event 33 Women's 50m Freestyle 19:22 Final B

WR 23.61 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
AR 23.91 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Doha (QAT) 2024
US 24.00 WEITZEIL Abbey USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 24.17 CURZAN Claire TAC Cary (USA) 2021

1 TIGERT Leah TSC 25.89♦ 2008
2 SPADONI Marina UN-NT 25.811993
3 LARSEN Caroline UN-MN 25.372006
4 MANUEL Simone TXLA 25.261996
5 RUCK Taylor UN-AZ 25.312000
6 LYON Lismar SOFL 25.652000
7 WEILER SASTRE Carmen ESP 25.822004
8 THOMAS Lucy ALTO 26.182005

R1 JOHNSTON Sabrina PRIN 26.512004
R2 FOUITAH Heba ASL 26.54♦ 2010 33

Event 33 Women's 50m Freestyle 19:24 Final A

WR 23.61 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
AR 23.91 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Doha (QAT) 2024
US 24.00 WEITZEIL Abbey USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 24.17 CURZAN Claire TAC Cary (USA) 2021

1 OLASEWERE Annam CPAC 25.21♦ 2007
2 WASICK Kasia UN-NT 25.061992
3 HUSKE Torri AAC 24.772002
4 WALSH Gretchen NYAC 24.492003
5 DOUGLASS Kate NYAC 24.702001
6 ERISMAN Rylee LAKR 25.00♦ 2009
7 PARKER Maxine UN-VA 25.202002
8 FOURNIER Sarah CHI 25.221996

R1 JOHNSTON Sabrina PRIN 26.512004
R2 FOUITAH Heba ASL 26.54♦ 2010

34

Event 34 Men's 50m Freestyle 19:26 Final B

WR 20.91 CIELO Cesar BRA Sao Paulo (BRA) 2009
AR 21.04 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Omaha, NE (USA) 2021
US 21.04 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Omaha, NE (USA) 2021
WJ 21.75 ANDREW Michael SUN Indianapolis (USA) 2017

1 KHARUN Ilya UN-AZ 22.422005
2 SCHREUDERS Mikel SUN 22.371998
3 GUILIANO Chris TXLA 22.292003
4 DOLAN Jack SUN 22.292000
5 YOUNG David UN-AZ 22.292005
6 CONDORELLI Santo UN-NT 22.341995
7 BRATANOV Koko TFA 22.382000
8 WHITFIELD Brendan VT 22.452004

R1 HUSSEY Patrick NCAC 23.082001
R2 DILGER Devin FLOR 23.092005 34

Event 34 Men's 50m Freestyle 19:28 Final A

WR 20.91 CIELO Cesar BRA Sao Paulo (BRA) 2009
AR 21.04 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Omaha, NE (USA) 2021
US 21.04 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Omaha, NE (USA) 2021
WJ 21.75 ANDREW Michael SUN Indianapolis (USA) 2017

1 PALMER Tommy UN-AZ 22.262003
2 KEBLYS Jokubas LTU 22.232002
3 McCARTY Quintin WOLF 22.122003
4 BARNA Andrej SRB 21.771998
5 ANDREW Michael SUN 22.031999
6 CARTER Dylan ATT 22.161996
7 TAYLOR Lamar UN-AR 22.242003
8 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC-F 22.281996

R1 HUSSEY Patrick NCAC 23.082001
R2 DILGER Devin FLOR 23.092005

25

Event 25 Women's 100m Backstroke 19:30 Final C

WR 57.13 SMITH Regan TXLA Indianapolis (USA) 2024
AR 57.13 SMITH Regan TXLA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
US 57.13 SMITH Regan TXLA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 57.57 SMITH Regan TXLA Gwangju (KOR) 2019

1 MARKVARDT Margaret PSU 1:03.162000
2 LAVIGUEUR Brynn SYS 1:02.83♦ 2007
3 ROTTINK Eva MTAC 1:02.81♦ 2008
4 KOMOROCZY Lora AU 1:02.562006
5 MEJIA ARCE Lucero BSS 1:02.63♦ 2007
6 TIGERT Leah TSC 1:02.83♦ 2008
7 ALLEN Eloise UBCT 1:03.062004
8 SOLDATKE Lydia SFST 1:03.192006

R1 GIBSON Hayden HAWG 1:03.40♦ 2008
R2 ARNALL Alba WEST 1:03.60♦ 2008 26

Event 26 Men's 100m Backstroke 19:33 Final C

WR 51.60 CECCON Thomas ITA Budapest (HUN) 2022
AR 51.85 MURPHY Ryan USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016
US 51.94 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2009
WJ 52.08 LIFINCEV Miron RUS Ekaterinburg (RUS) 2024

1 SENEKAL Denzo BD 57.89♦ 2010
2 LILIENTHAL Kai UBCT 57.702005
3 GEH Michael BAD 57.43♦ 2007
4 BLACKSON-DUNBAR Miles UN-CA 57.13♦ 2007
5 BATHALA Ethan BSS 57.42♦ 2008
6 BRENNAN Francis CAN 57.45♦ 2007
7 LYNESS Henry CGAC 57.86♦ 2007
8 COX Rowan TXLA 57.91♦ 2007

R1 LENOCE Parker PRIN 57.942005
R2 HANEY James ECCC 57.992006
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27

Event 27 Women's 200m Breaststroke 19:37 Final C

WR 2:17.55 CHIKUNOVA Evgeniia RUS Kazan (RUS) 2023
AR 2:19.24 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Paris (FRA) 2024
US 2:19.30 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Knoxville, TX (USA) 2024
WJ 2:19.64 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep TUR Singapore (SGP) 2015

1 WARNICK Lucy SAND 2:40.452006
2 CALLIS Emerson QSTS 2:37.74♦ 2008
3 WILBUR Lilla NCAP 2:36.84♦ 2008
4 VASQUEZ Lucie UN-AZ 2:35.842004
5 BITEL Addison LAKR 2:36.27♦ 2008
6 BROWN Eliza PRIN 2:37.212004
7 ATEN Danica SYS 2:38.78♦ 2008
8 HE Carolin TAC 2:40.56♦ 2009

R1 LANNING Gracie BSS 2:40.602006
R2 ALLISON Lilly Jayne TXLA 2:40.74♦ 2008 28

Event 28 Men's 200m Breaststroke 19:40 Final C

WR 2:05.48 QIN Haiyang CHN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
AR 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew UPN Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
US 2:06.54 FALLON Matthew UPN Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 2:08.04 DONG Zhihao CHN Fukuoka (JPN) 2023

1 GOREY Michael CSC-I 2:22.952006
2 MARTIN Giulian CANE 2:19.302006
3 DIONNE Luc NCAP 2:19.16♦ 2009
4 ALEMAN Liam GSC-F 2:18.962006
5 CHIAM Cohen BSS 2:18.982006
6 MURILLO Jorge TAC 2:19.291991
7 JOHNSON Marcus SAS 2:19.362006
8 JOOS Louis BSS 2:22.98♦ 2007

R1 THOMPSON Brian TAC 2:23.002002
R2 SCHOENBECK Daxs TXLA 2:23.04♦ 2007

29

Event 29 Women's 100m Butterfly 19:43 Final C

WR 55.09 WALSH Gretchen NYA Fort Lauderdale, FL 2025
AR 55.09 WALSH Gretchen NYA Fort Lauderdale, FL 2025
US 55.09 WALSH Gretchen NYA Fort Lauderdale, FL 2025
WJ 56.33 HIRAI Mizuki JPN Yokohama (JPN) 2024

1 LEHMAN Alyce JW 1:01.81♦ 2008
2 KLEIN Taylor MSA 1:01.61♦ 2008
3 LOONEY Lindsay TXLA 1:01.392001
4 PELAEZ Erika EA 1:00.892006
5 FORRESTER Katie MAC-I 1:01.122004
6 CONWAY Shannon NBAC 1:01.54♦ 2008
7 STANLEY Ellie TNAQ 1:01.75♦ 2009
8 NOVINSKIY Victoria BHA 1:01.882004

R1 BARTEE Zetta Grace MSA 1:01.91♦ 2007
R2 DOIG Natalie RATS 1:02.052006 30

Event 30 Men's 100m Butterfly 19:46 Final C

WR 49.45 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Tokyo (JPN) 2021
AR 49.45 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Tokyo (JPN) 2021
US 49.76 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Omaha, NE (USA) 2021
WJ 50.62 MILAK Kristof HUN Budapest (HUN) 2017

1 BALVA Arthur PRIN 54.852005
2 WILCOX Boone LAK 54.76♦ 2008
3 OGILVIE Keir VIC 54.482002
4 PEREZ Emil UN-FG 54.242004
5 SHACKELL Aaron CSC-I 54.462004
6 RUVALCABA CRUZ Hector AGS 54.711997
7 DILGER Devin FLOR 54.812005
8 NOGUCHI Logan PRIN 54.992005

R1 RICE Mike MSA 55.03♦ 2008
R2 LILIENTHAL Kai UBCT 55.072005

31

Event 31 Women 200m IM 19:49 Final C

WR 2:06.12 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Kazan (RUS) 2015
AR 2:06.15 KUKORS Ariana USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 2:06.79 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2024
WJ 2:06.56 McINTOSH Summer SYS Paris (FRA) 2024

1 BROWN Eliza PRIN 2:21.142004
2 KLAMFOTH Avery MAC-N 2:20.42♦ 2007
3 GIBSON Hayden HAWG 2:19.92♦ 2008
4 MEADWAY Shannon SCAR 2:19.002001
5 LIU Reina TAC 2:19.64♦ 2010
6 HAZLEHURST Ana UN-IN 2:19.952006
7 McDONALD Haley LAK 2:20.98♦ 2007
8 MEISNER Catherine PSU 2:21.252003

R1 HARDY Sydney SYS 2:21.30♦ 2011
R2 DU Shu Tong MAC-I 2:21.38♦ 2008 32

Event 32 Men's 200m Individual Medley 19:52 Final C

WR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
AR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
US 1:54.43 LOCHTE Ryan USA Irvine, CA (USA) 2010
WJ 1:56.99 KOS Hubert TXLA Budapest (HUN) 2021

1 HARTZLER Jackson CFSC 2:08.03♦ 2009
2 SANTOS Gian UN-CA 2:07.212006
3 DORNOFF Anthony RMDA 2:06.80♦ 2009
4 YORK Wilson LAK 2:05.72♦ 2009
5 ENOCH Gregg UOFL 2:06.062006
6 FURLOW Tristan SAC 2:07.08♦ 2007
7 SHINKYO Kai REV 2:07.41♦ 2008
8 GOREY Michael CSC-I 2:08.202006

R1 KELLERMAN Jason NBAC 2:08.29♦ 2007
R2 ALEMAN Liam GSC-F 2:08.772006
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Event 33 Women's 50m Freestyle 19:54 Final C

WR 23.61 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
AR 23.91 DOUGLASS Kate NYA Doha (QAT) 2024
US 24.00 WEITZEIL Abbey USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 24.17 CURZAN Claire TAC Cary (USA) 2021

1 SMITH Bree MAC-N 26.45♦ 2008
2 HAGER Averie SASA 26.36♦ 2007
3 PELAEZ Erika EA 26.292006
4 MARTIN Caden TAC 26.21♦ 2008
5 HARVEY Emma BER 26.252001
6 ZALLEN Zara UMIZ 26.332004
7 BROWN Amelia UN-FL 26.412006
8 HEIZER Abigail SPAC 26.452006

R1 JOHNSTON Sabrina PRIN 26.512004
R2 FOUITAH Heba ASL 26.54♦ 2010 34

Event 34 Men's 50m Freestyle 19:55 Final C

WR 20.91 CIELO Cesar BRA Sao Paulo (BRA) 2009
AR 21.04 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Omaha, NE (USA) 2021
US 21.04 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC- Omaha, NE (USA) 2021
WJ 21.75 ANDREW Michael SUN Indianapolis (USA) 2017

1 HOBSON Luke TXLA 23.072003
2 KRAVCHENKO Andy BSS 22.98♦ 2007
3 KOCH Julian PITT 22.892006
4 KISIL Yuri CAN 22.631995
5 HOWAT Josh NCAP 22.82♦ 2007
6 SMITH Sebastian PATS 22.962004
7 PEREZ Emil UN-FG 23.052004
8 SEIDER Quin UN-AZ 23.082006

R1 HUSSEY Patrick NCAC 23.082001
R2 DILGER Devin FLOR 23.092005

Legend:

♦ Junior swimmer AR American Record Rn Reserve US US Open Record

WJ World Junior Record WR World Record

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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